Quarterly Demographic Estimates — January to March 2010

Table 2-7
Quarterly population estimates and factors of growth, provincial perspective — Ontario

Population Natural Net Net Total Total Total
at beginning increase interprovincial international net growth growth
period migration migration migration
number percent
2010
April - June 13,167,894 . . . . .. ..
January - March 13,134,455 8,568 -2,069 26,940 24,871 33,439 0.25
2009
October - December 13,119,251 10,510 -712 5,406 4,694 15,204 0.12
July - September 13,069,182 15,313 -1,748 36,504 34,756 50,069 0.38
April - June 13,024,490 12,685 -4,006 36,013 32,007 44,692 0.34
January - March 12,995,383 8,956 -5,015 25,166 20,151 29,107 0.22
2008
October - December 12,985,677 10,886 -6,517 5,337 -1,180 9,706 0.07
July - September 12,936,296 15,576 -3,200 37,005 33,805 49,381 0.38
April - June 12,888,112 13,081 -3,502 38,605 35,103 48,184 0.37
January - March 12,856,205 9,439 -3,458 25,926 22,468 31,907 0.25
2007
October - December 12,843,053 11,366 -3,588 5,374 1,786 13,152 0.10
July - September 12,794,689 15,958 -4,202 36,608 32,406 48,364 0.38
April - June 12,750,460 13,536 -3,451 34,144 30,693 44,229 0.35
January - March 12,718,210 9,961 -2,185 24,474 22,289 32,250 0.25
2006
October - December 12,709,455 11,195 -5,957 3,517 -2,440 8,755 0.07
July - September 12,665,346 16,160 -8,454 36,403 27,949 44,109 0.35

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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